		ALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE	s	
DISTRICT OFFICE	ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
22215 26th Av	22215 26th Ave SE, Suite 210		4/25-28; 5/2-3; 5/17/20	016
Bothell, WA 93	Bothell, WA 98021		FEINUMBER	
(425) 302-0340			3006317860	
	ation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry		5000517800	
1.00.000 and 1.000 and 1.000 and 1.000	יין איז			
TO: William C	. Ewing, RPh, Owner	CTDEET ADDEEOD		
	komon I lug	STREET ADDRESS		
Ballard Plaza P		1801 NW Market St, Suite 104 TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED		
Seattle, WA 98		Producer of Sterile Dr		
OBSERVATIONS: A OBSERVATION, OF OBJECTION OR AC YOU HAVE ANY QU	LISTS OBSERVATIONS MADE BY THE FDA REPRESENTA ND DO NOT REPRESENT A FINAL AGENCY DETERMINATI R HAVE IMPLEMENTED, OR PLAN TO IMPLEMENT COR TION WITH THE FDA REPRESENTATIVE(S) DURING THE JESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT FDA AT THE PHONE NUMBE CTION OF YOUR FIRM (I) (WE) OBSERVED.	ON REGARDING YOUR COMPLI RECTIVE ACTION IN RESPONS INSPECTION OR SUBMIT THIS	ANCE. IF YOU HAVE AN OBJ SE TO AN OBSERVATION, Y	ECTION REGARDING AN OU MAY DISCUSS THE
OBSERVAT	ION 1			
	essing areas are deficient regarding the sy	stem for cleaning and	disinfecting the roor	n and equipment
and the second sec	eptic conditions.		č	1 1
Epinephrine- A) A piece of the fibrous mater	ial along the length of the work surface. e wipes were used to clean and wipe dow	nL, Lot number 042520 partially detached from nar flow hood (LFH), o)16@1: n the underside of th exposing a un-clean	e work surface of able yellow
C) Apparent (b) (4)	soiled material was observed on the meta ISO 5 LFH.	l grate covering the pro	e-filter of the (b) (4) #
	rust was observed on the following parts he wheel casters; and the screw heads co			
E) Apparent	soiled material was observed on the hand	set surface of a telepho	one installed in the IS	SO 7 clean room.
			Ad	d Continuation Page
	AMEN	IDMENT 1		
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE	a gawa casa an na an na an an an an an an an an an	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Gerard P. Deleon -S Developments land to the second	Gerard P. De Leon, Investig Christopher R. Czajka, Inves Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst		6/10/2016

FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

	T OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DATE(S)	OF INSPECTION
22215 26th Ave SE, Suite 210 Bothell, WA 98021		28; 5/2-3; 5/17/2016
(425) 302-0340	FEINUM	
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED	30063	17860
TO: William G. Ewing, RPh, Owner		
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS	
Ballard Plaza Pharmacy I, Inc.	1801 NW Market St, Suite 10	4
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECT	ED
Seattle, WA 98107	Producer of Sterile Drug Prod	ucts
G) An approximately eight inch crack was obs between the ISO 8 anteroom and ISO 7 clean r		bove the (b) (4)
OBSERVATION 2 Procedures designed to prevent microbiologica include adequate validation of the sterilization		rporting to be sterile do not
Specifically,		
	n established in order to determine if	A LOUI THE MENT OF A CONTRACT OF
	example, the following sterile drug pr	roducts were produced with the
(b) (4) :		
1) The (b) (4) Unit, Lot a Block Solution (Bupivicaine-Lidocaine and number 04252016@1.		ne (b) (4) sterilization of Cataract g-9.38 mg-9.4 u/mL, Lot
2) The (b) (4) Unit, Lot (PF) 50 mg/mL Opthalmic Solution, Lot nu		ization of Vancomycin HCI
3) The (b) (4) Unit, Lot mg/mL Injectable Solution, Lot number 040		ization of Apomorphine HCl 3
B) The (b) (4) has not been v	alidated for its intended purpose. For	example,
1) The (b) (4) was installed prior to A	April 2015 and was not validated foll	owing installation to confirm
	AMENDMENT 1	Add Continuation Page
EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or	Type) DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE GPD CRC	Gerard P. De Leon, Investigator Christopher R. Czajka, Investigator Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	6/10/2016
FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	Page 2 of 10

		MENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
		FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	
	ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSPEC	
22215 26th Av Bothell, WA 9	ve SE, Suite 210 08021	4/25-28; 5/2-3;	5/17/2016
(425) 302-034		FEINUMBER	
Industry Inforn	nation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	3006317860	
NAME AND TITLE	OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED	D	
TO: William	G. Ewing, RPh, Owner		
FIRM NAME		STREET ADDRESS	
Ballard Plaza	Pharmacy I, Inc.	1801 NW Market St, Suite 104	
CITY, STATE AND		TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Seattle, WA 9	8107	Producer of Sterile Drug Products	
(b) (4) : b) Effe and ter 2) The Lo 250 mg/m vial have (b) (4) i to show a) Hyd b) Hyd	oils; ophthalmic base solutions; ective depryogenation of lab glas nperature cycle. g Instructions & Notes for final L Injectable requires to "*** (b is used for each sterilization (b) (4) was used du roxyprogesterone Caproate (Ses roxyprogesterone Caproate (Ses	(b) (4)	(Sesame Oil Solution) I the contents of the (b) (4) re is no documentation 1815-ZZ. 2215-RR.
time and ten D) An in situ	stallation to confirm effective st perature cycle: empty ointment a air pattern analysis (smoke stu	/N # (b) (4) , was installed prior to April 2015 terilization of the following items through the det tubes; metal utensils; and ophthalmic base cap (dy) of the (b) (4) ISO 5 L e unidirectional airflow and sweeping action ov	esignated sterilization s and stoppers. FH and ISO 7 clean
	products under dynamic condition		er and away from
sterne drug	broducts under dynamic condition	0115.	
E) (b) (4) (b) (4) .	used in sterile drug production a	re sterilized by (b) (4)	for ^{(b) (4)}
		AMENDMENT 1	Add Continuation Page
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	GPD CRC	Gerard P. De Leon. Investigator Christopher R. Czajka, Investigator Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	6/10/2016
FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	Page 3 of 10

		ALTH AND HUMAN SERVIC	ES	
DISTRICT OFFICE	DDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
22215 26th Av			4/25-28; 5/2-3; 5/17/	2016
Bothell, WA 98 (425) 302-0340			FEINUMBER	
	ation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry		3006317860	
	F INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED			
TO: William G	, Ewing, RPh, Owner			
1.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	L	STREET ADDRESS	Suite 101	
Ballard Plaza P CITY, STATE AND Z		1801 NW Market St, Suite 104 TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED		
Seattle, WA 98		Producer of Sterile D		
established of Specifically, A) The follow 1) An ope	esigned to prevent microbiological contar followed. ving inadequate aseptic techniques were or rator was observed working at the (LFH) with parts of the non-sterile garbi	observed: (b) (4)	ISO 5 (b) (4) la	minar
 a. On Ap Block Se number work sur b. On M 14 mg/n Solution with the the ISO 2) On May anteroom direct con sanitized v 	I work surface. For example, oril 25, 2016 an operator was observed m olution (Bupivicaine-Lidocaine and Epine 04252016@1 with the elbows of the non- face of the ISO 5 LFH. ay 2, 2016 an operator was observed mar of Dopthalmic Solution, Lot number t0502 , Lot number t05022016@43 with the wa wood paneling that was observed to be p 5 LFH with exposed yellow fibrous mate y 2, 2016 an operator was observed bring into the ISO 7 clean room while wearing tact with the non-sterile disposable lab co with sterile (b) (4) prior to prior to the top of top of top of the top of top o	ephrine-Hyaluronidas sterile disposable lab nipulating components 22016@42 and Vanco aist of the non-sterile of artially detached from rial. ing in a non-sterile wh sterile latex gloves w bat. The non-sterile su o entering the ISO 7 c	e) 3.52 mg-9.38 mg coat resting in dire s for the preparation mycin (PF) 50 mg/ disposable lab coat n the underside of th hite trash receptacle ith the surface of th rface of the receptac lean room and the c	e-9.4 u/mL, Lot et contact with the of Tobramycin mL Opthalmic in direct contact he work surface of from the ISO 8 e receptacle in ele was not operator did not
Solution, t05022016	U	ycin HCl (PF) 50 mg/ NDMENT 1		ition, Lot number
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TIT	LE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	GPD CRC	Gerard P. De Leon, Investi Christopher R. Czajka, Inv Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	gator	6/10/2016

	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSPECTIO	N
22215 26th Ave SE, Suite 210 Bothell, WA 98021	4/25-28; 5/2-3; 5/1	
(425) 302-0340	FEINUMBER	
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	3006317860	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED		
TO: William G. Ewing, RPh, Owner		
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS	
Ballard Plaza Pharmacy I, Inc.	1801 NW Market St, Suite 104	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Seattle, WA 98107	Producer of Sterile Drug Products	
 an orange extension cord. The operator's non-stemop handle and select was in direct contact with changed prior to sterile drug production. 4) On May 2, 2016 an operator was observed removed removed from the stage new materials and components used in the manufacture a lot of 1% Sodium Hydroxide wigloves. b. Materials and components used in the manufacture a lot of 1% Sodium Hydroxide wigloves. b. Materials and components used in the manufacture a lot of 1% Sodium Hydroxide wigloves. b. Materials and components used in the manufacture a lot of 1% Sodium Hydroxide wigloves. b. Materials and components used in the manufacture a lot of 1% Sodium Hydroxide wigloves. 	with the (b) (4) . The non-sterile noving previously used materials and comp nponents in the ISO 5 LFH without first sa ifacture of Tobramycin 14 mg/mL Opthaln he ISO 5 LFH, and materials and componen- vere staged in the ISO 5 LFH without saniti ifacture of 1% Sodium Hydroxide solution is necessary to manufacture Vancomycin (P	lab coat was not conents from the nitizing or changing nic Solution, Lot nts necessary to izing or changing were removed from PF) 50 mg/mL
B) SOP 9.110 Sterile Compounding Process Valida	tion (Media Fills) - Section 9.2 Incubation	and Inspection of
Media-Filled Units states in part "***(b) (4)	(b) (4)	*
(b) (4)		." The
following media fills performed were not (b) (4)	and the results of the te	지수는 이번 적용성 도둑방송 가슴을 모든 바람을 했다.
recorded by the operator performing the media fill a	and not independently verified by a second	individual, in
addition to the following:		
1) Media Fill Test Formula Worksheet, Date mac (b) (4) temperature at (b) (4) days ((b) (4)) and the		·
AM	ENDMENT 1	Add Continuation Page
EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE GPD REVERSE CRC	Gerard P. De Leon, Investigator Christopher R. Czajka, Investigator	(10)0012
OF THIS PAGE	Gary C. Pecic, Analyst	6/10/2016
FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	Lisa T. Michel, Analyst INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	Page 5 of 10

	DEPA	RTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	
DISTRICT OFFICE	ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSPE	CTION
22215 26th A	ve SE, Suite 210	4/25-28; 5/2-3	; 5/17/2016
Bothell, WA		FEINUMBER	
17 (17) 18 (17)	3006317860		
1. Committee (100 and 100 and 1	nation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISS		
FIRM NAME	G. Ewing, RPh, Owner	STREET ADDRESS	
	Pharmacy I, Inc.	1801 NW Market St, Suite 104	
CITY, STATE AND		TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Seattle, WA 9	8107	Producer of Sterile Drug Products	
a "Pass" a 3) Media and ^{(b) (4)} (b) (4) 4) Media dates whe indicated 5) Media temperatu	fill Test Formula Worksheet, checks only from (b) (4) The start and stop time of th Fill Test Formula Worksheet, en the media was placed under that the results as a "pass (b) Fill Test Formula Worksheet, are "(b) (4) and the date	at ^{(b)(4)} days on (b) (4). The operator indicated that wing for the required ^{(b)(4)} day incubation period. Date made: 6/15/15, indicates a "start incubation ". The operator indicated that the results were ne media fill test were also not recorded. the operator does not indicate a date made for the incubation for the required ^{(b)(4)} day incubation period (4) ". the operator only indicates the start date of (b) es at (b) (4) °C "(b) (4) ". The operator in stop time of the media fill test were also not record	n (b) (4) @ (b) (4) ^o C ^{**} re a "pass as of ne media fill or the eriod. The operator (4), the dates at (b) (4) ndicated that the results
OBSERVA		anding the system for manitoning any incompantal	and distance
Aseptic proc	cessing areas are deficient reg	arding the system for monitoring environmental	conditions.
Specifically			
		dure SOP 3.030 Environmental Monitoring of the	e Clean Room Facility is
deficient in	that there is no scientific ratio	nale to support the frequency and methodology of	of testing:
101 102 102			N / 4 N
	1 0	al monitoring is not performed each day in the (b	
(b) (4) ****(b) (e drugs are produced. SOP 3.030 - Section 9.5.2	states in part
(b) ((4)		
		AMENDMENT 1	Add Continuation Page
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	CRC	Gerard P. De Leon, Investigator Christopher R. Czajka, Investigator Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	6/10/2016
FORM FDA 483	(9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	Page 6 of 10

		ALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES RUG ADMINISTRATION	
DISTRICT OFFICE	ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DATE(S) OF INSPECTI	ON
	2215 26th Ave SE, Suite 210		17/2016
(425) 302-034	3othell, WA 98021 425) 302-0340		
	ormation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry 3006317860		
Samerada - essara	G. Ewing, RPh, Owner		
FIRM NAME	J. Ewing, Kin, Owner	STREET ADDRESS	
Ballard Plaza P	harmacy 1. Inc.	1801 NW Market St. Suite 104	· · · · ·
CITY, STATE AND		TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Seattle, WA 98	107	Producer of Sterile Drug Products	
products a (b) (4) 3) Non-vi products a (b) (4) 4) Persona (b) (4) (b) (4) sampled (B) The positi	nel monitoring of operators is conducted	ne (b) (4) ISO 5 L is only performed (b) (4) ole air sampling was performed on Febr per SOP 3.030 – Section 9.7 which stat (b) (4) s of the operator, including (b) (4)	uary 5, 2016. tes in part ****(b) (4) , are SO 7 clean room and
products j positive a	prior to the (b) (4) ir pressure differential began on Novemb	. Monitorin	g and recording of the
requirements	f drug product purporting to be sterile is		
sterile drug p	sterility testing is not performed on each products. For example, sterility testing is Tobramycin 14 mg/mL Opthalmic Solu	not performed on batches of the follow	ing sterile drug
80	AME	NDMENT 1	Add Continuation Page
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	GPD CRC	Gerard P. De Leon, Investigator Christopher R. Czajka, Investigator Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	6/10/2016
FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	Page 7 of 10

		EALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES		
DISTRICT OFFICE	ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	DA	TE(S) OF INSPECTION	
	e SE, Suite 210	4	/25-28; 5/2-3; 5/17/2	2016
(425) 302-034		FE	INUMBER	
	adustry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry 3006317860		006317860	
	OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED			
3.7.97	3. Ewing, RPh, Owner	STORET ADDRESS		
FIRM NAME	Management Law	STREET ADDRESS 1801 NW Market St, Sui	te 104	
Ballard Plaza I	Pharmacy I, Inc.			
Seattle, WA 9		E TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Producer of Sterile Drug Products		
refrigerated)	TON 6			
applicable st	ts do not bear an expiration date determi andards of identity, strength, quality and	purity at the time of use.		
conducted a in part "***	potency studies have not been conducte ecording to SOP 9.120 Sterile Compound (b) (4) amples shall be sent to a contract lab for	ting Finished Preparation , samples shall be test	Testing - Section	9.5.4 which states
use date (Bl	, there is no potency study data for Alpro JD) of (b) (4) h the same BUD (b) (4) (b) (4) , were observed under (b) (4	. The fol	lowing finished s were produc	C. C
	I-E1 (Prostaglandin) Lot number 012016 rozen [Alprostadil (b) (4) Lot numb	-QQ Expires 30 days after ber (b) (4), Exp. date		gerated or
	I-Papaverine HCI-Phentolamine MES (T refrigerated or 06/27/216 frozen [Alpros			res 30 days after Exp. date 6/27/16]
	l/Chlorpromazine HCl (ED-2) Lot numb or 06/27/16 frozen [Alprostadil (b) (4)	er 02162016@14 Expires Lot number (b) (4)		
	AME	NDMENT 1	Ac	dd Continuation Page
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	GPD CRC	Gerard P. De Leon, Investigate Christopher R. Czajka, Investi Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	DΓ	6/10/2016
FORM FDA 483	(9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE	INSPECTIONAL OBSERVAT	IONS	Page 8 of 10

	DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	
DISTRICT OFFIC	E ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		INSPECTION
22215 26th /	Ave SE, Suite 210	4/25-28:	5/2-3; 5/17/2016
Bothell, WA	98021	FEINUMBER	
	(425) 302-0340 FEI NOME 300631		
	mation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry E OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSU		
	G. Ewing, RPh, Owner		
FIRM NAME	I G. Ewing, KFii, Owner	STREET ADDRESS	
Ballard Plaza	Pharmacy I, Inc.	1801 NW Market St. Suite 104	
CITY, STATE AN		TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED	
Seattle, WA	98107	Producer of Sterile Drug Products	\$
The second second second	il-Papaverine HCl-Phentolamin d and refrigerated or 08/28/201 , Exp. date 8/28/2016]	ne MES (Triple Mix #21) Lot number 03092 6 [Alprostadil (b) (4) Lot number (b)	
x-7x-7	·		
 Alprostad 	il-E1 (Prostaglandin) Lot numb	per 04042016@80 Beyond use date: 10/1/20	16 180 days after
compoundi	ng date [Alprostadil (b) (4)	Lot number (b) (4) (b) (4)	, Exp. date 8/28/2016]
OBSERVA	TION 7		
		afacturing and processing of drug products i	s not appropriate for the
duties they	1 0 0	6 F 6 F	
		on April 25, 2016 during the production of	
the second from the second second	and the second	Iyaluronidase) 3.52 mg-9.38 mg-9.4 u/mL, of Tobramycin 14 mg/mL Opthalmic Solut	
	~ .) 50 mg/mL Opthalmic Solution, Lot number	
and the second second second second	as follows:	/ o o ing ind operation do tantos	1 102022010(0)12 1143
	ator was observed working in t		wearing a disposable non-
sterile head	cover, non-sterile surgical mas	sk, non-sterile lab coat, and non-sterile shoe	covers.
	oosable non-sterile surgical mas	k and non-sterile head cover worn by an op	erator did not provide
P) The disr		그렇는 것 같아요. 그 것이 있는 그 데이와 집에 가지 않는 것 같아요. 그가 그 아니가 그가 집에 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 그 것 같아요.	
		r face. The operator was also not wearing pr	
	overage to the forehead, neck or	r face. The operator was also not wearing pr	
		r face. The operator was also not wearing pr	
		r face. The operator was also not wearing pr	
		AMENDMENT 1	otective eyewear.
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	AMENDMENT 1 EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type	otective eyewear. Add Continuation Page
	overage to the forehead, neck or	AMENDMENT 1	otective eyewear. Add Continuation Page

	F HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES ND DRUG ADMINISTRATION
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER 22215 26th Ave SE, Suite 210 Bothell, WA 98021 (425) 302-0340 Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION 4/25-28; 5/2-3; 5/17/2016 FEI NUMBER 3006317860
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED TO: William G. Ewing, RPh, Owner	
FIRM NAME Ballard Plaza Pharmacy I, Inc.	STREET ADDRESS 1801 NW Market St, Suite 104
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Seattle, WA 98107	TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Producer of Sterile Drug Products

C) Prior to donning sterile latex gloves in the ISO 5 LFH, an operator donned non-sterile latex gloves that were loosely stored outside of its original packaging on a shelf in the ISO 8 anteroom.

D) Non-sterile scrubs that are worn under the non-sterile disposable lab coat during sterile drug production are personally laundered by the operators.

1.300 4/01200

	AME	NDMENT 1	Add Continuation Page
SEE REVERSE	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE Gerard P. Deleon -S Devision of the sector and the sector a	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE (Print or Type) Gerard P. De Leon, Investigator	DATE ISSUED
OF THIS PAGE	Christopher R. Czajka - S	Christopher R. Czajka, Investigator Gary C. Pecic, Analyst Lisa T. Michel, Analyst	6/10/2016